
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
District of Delaware

In Re:
Cinram International Inc.
2255 Markham Road
Toronto, Onatario, M1B−2W3
CANADA

Chapter: 15

 EIN: 98−0494583

Case No.:  12−11882−KJC

NOTICE OF FILING OF TRANSCRIPT AND OF DEADLINES RELATED TO RESTRICTION AND
REDACTION

       A transcript of the proceeding held on 7/25/2012 was filed on 7/27/2012 . The following deadlines apply:

       The parties have  7 days to file with the court a Notice of Intent to Request Redaction of this transcript. The
deadline for filing a request for redaction is 8/17/2012 .

       If a request for redaction is filed, the redacted transcript is due 8/27/2012 .

       If no such notice is filed, the transcript may be made available for remote electronic access upon expiration of the
restriction period, which is 10/25/2012 unless extended by court order.

       To review the transcript for redaction purposes, you may purchase a copy from the transcriber (see docket for
Transcriber's information) or you may view the document at the clerk's office public terminal.

             Clerk of Court
Date: 7/27/12

(ntc)



                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                                  District of Delaware

In re:                                                              Case No. 12-11882-KJC
Cinram International Inc.                                           Chapter 15
         Debtor
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Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Jul 29, 2012.
db            Cinram International Inc.,   2255 Markham Road,   Toronto, Onatario,   M1B-2W3,   CANADA
aty           Fredric Sosnick,   Shearman & Sterling LLP,   599 Lexington Avenue,   New York, NY  10022-6069
aty          +Jill Frizzley,   Shearman & Sterling LLP,   599 Lexington Avenue,   New York, NY 10022-6069
aty          +Robert Britton,   Shearman & Sterling LLP,   599 Lexington Avenue,   New York, NY 10022-6069

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner 
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security 
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the 
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies. 

Date: Jul 29, 2012 Signature: 
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on July 27, 2012 at the address(es) listed below:
              Adam Craig Paul   on behalf of Interested Party  Twentieth Century Fox Home Entertainment LLC 
               apaul@kirkland.com
              Albert  Kass   on behalf of Interested Party  Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC 
               ECFpleadings@kccllc.com,  ecfpleadings@kccllc.com
              Amish R. Doshi   on behalf of Creditor  Oracle America, Inc. adoshi@magnozzikye.com
              David M. Fournier   on behalf of Creditor  Axcess Staffing Services, LLC fournierd@pepperlaw.com, 
               wlbank@pepperlaw.com,lanoc@pepperlaw.com
              David W. Cranshaw   on behalf of Creditor  Manhattan Associates, Inc. dhp@mmmlaw.com
              Derek C. Abbott   on behalf of Other Prof.  JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent 
               dabbott@mnat.com
              Erika E. Barnes   on behalf of Creditor  Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation 
               barnes.erika@pbgc.gov,  efile@pbgc.gov
              Etta Ren Wolfe   on behalf of Interested Party  Park Place Technologies, Inc. 
               ewolfe@potteranderson.com,  bankruptcy@potteranderson.com
              Helen Elizabeth Weller   on behalf of Creditor  Tarrant County dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com
              Howard A. Cohen   on behalf of Interested Party  Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc. 
               howard.cohen@dbr.com
              James E. Huggett   on behalf of Creditor  Oracle America, Inc. jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com,  
               nvangorder@margolisedelstein.com
              Karen B. Skomorucha Owens   on behalf of Creditor  Rodenbury Investments Limited 
               kskomorucha@ashby-geddes.com
              Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC   akass@kcclc.com
              Laura Davis Jones   on behalf of Interested Party  Twentieth Century Fox Home Entertainment LLC 
               ljones@pszjlaw.com,  efile1@pszyjw.com
              Matthew  Summers   on behalf of Interested Party  Cinram Acquisition, Inc. 
               summersm@ballardspahr.com
              Michael Joseph Custer   on behalf of Creditor  Axcess Staffing Services, LLC 
               custerm@pepperlaw.com,  wlbank@pepperlaw.com
              Noah  Ornstein   on behalf of Interested Party  Twentieth Century Fox Home Entertainment LLC 
               noah.ornstein@kirkland.com,  
               david.eaton@kirkland.com;tana.ryan@kirkland.com;ross.kwasteniet@kirkland.com;maureen.mccarthy@kir
               kland.com;christine.farmer@kirkland.com;sienna.singer@kirkland.com
              Pauline K. Morgan   on behalf of Debtor  Cinram (U.S.) Holding’s Inc. bankfilings@ycst.com
              Peter J. Keane   on behalf of Interested Party  Twentieth Century Fox Home Entertainment LLC 
               pkeane@pszjlaw.com
              R. Stephen  McNeill   on behalf of Creditor  MPEG LA, LLC bankruptcy@potteranderson.com,  
               bankruptcy@potteranderson.com
              Rachel B. Mersky   on behalf of Creditor  U.S. Philips Corporation and Koninklijke Philips 
               Electronics N.V. rmersky@monlaw.com
              Shawn M. Christianson   on behalf of Creditor  Oracle America, Inc. schristianson@buchalter.com,  
               cmcintire@buchalter.com
              Stephen M. Miller   on behalf of Creditor  United Parcel Service, Inc. smiller@morrisjames.com,  
               wweller@morrisjames.com;jdawson@morrisjames.com
              Stephen W. Spence   on behalf of Creditor  Raymond Leasing Corporation ss@pgslaw.com,  
               scs@pgslaw.com
              Tamara K. Minott   on behalf of Other Prof.  JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent 
               tminott@mnat.com
              United States Trustee   USTPREGION03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
                                                                                            TOTAL: 26


